THE DATASHEET OF
M93S66-WMN6TP
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
January 2015 DocID5124 Rev 7 1/32
This is information on a product in full production www.st.com
M93S46-W M93S56-W
M93S66W
 4 Kbit, 2 Kbit and 1 Kbit serial MICROWIRE bus EEPROM with

30/32 DocID5124 Rev 7
10 Part numbering
Figure 21: Ordering information scheme
Engineering samples
Parts marked as “ES”, “E” or accompanied by an Engineering Sample notification letter, are
not yet qualified and therefore not yet ready to be used in production and any
consequences deriving from such usage will not be at ST charge. In no event, ST will be
liable for any customer usage of these engineering samples in production. ST Quality has
to be contacted prior to any decision to use these engineering samples to run qualification
activity.
MSv36049V1
Device Type
M93 = MICROWIRE serial access EEPROM (x16) with Block Protection
Device Function
66 = 4 Kbit (256 x 16)
56 = 2 Kbit (128 x 16)
46 = 1 Kbit (64 x 16)
Operating Voltage
W = VCC = 2.5 to 5.5 V
Package
BN = PDIP8
MN = SO8 (150 mil width)
DW = TSSOP8 (169 mil width)
Device Grade
6 = Industrial: device tested with standard test flow over –40 to 85 °C
Option
blank = Standard Packing
T = Tape & Reel Packing
Plating Technology
P or G = ECOPACK® (RoHS compliant)
Example: M93S66 - W MN 6 T P
M93S46-W M93S56-W M93S66W Revision history
 DocID5124 Rev 7 31/32
11 Revision history
Table 15: Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
07Mar2002 2.0
Document reformatted, and reworded, using the new template.
Temperature range 1 removed. TSSOP8 (3x3mm) package added. New
products, identified by the process letter W, added, with fc(max)
increased to 1MHz for -R voltage range, and to 2MHz for all other ranges
(and corresponding parameters adjusted).
26Mar2003 2.1
Value of standby current (max) corrected in DC characteristics tables for
-W and -R ranges VOUT and VIN separated from VIO in the Absolute
Maximum Ratings table.
14Apr2003 2.2 Values corrected in AC characteristics tables for -W range (tSLSH,
tDVCH, tCLSL) for devices with Process Identification Letter W.
23May2003 2.3 Standby current corrected for -R range. Four missing parameters
restored to all AC Characteristics tables.
24Nov2003 3.0 Table of contents, and Pb-free options added. VIL(min) improved to -
0.45V.
19Apr2004 4.0
Absolute Maximum Ratings for VIO(min) and VCC(min) changed.
Soldering temperature information clarified for RoHS compliant devices.
Device Grade 3 clarified, with reference to HRCF and automotive
environments. Process identification letter “G” information added.
13Mar2013 5
Document reformatted.
Modified the part number names and the content of the entire document.
25Nov2013 6
Updated Features on page 1.
Updated note under Table 4: "Absolute maximum ratings".
Added Table 8: "Memory cell data retention".
Added Table 9: "Cycling performance".
08Jan2015 7
 Removed sentence after Table 1: "Signal names".
 Updated Table 8: "Memory cell data retention"  footnote (1).
 Updated Table 9: "Cycling performance"  footnote (1).
 Added footnote to Table 13: "PDIP8 – 8 lead plastic dual in-line
package, 300 mils body width, package mechanical data".
Added engineering samples information in Section 10: "Part numbering".
 M93S46-W M93S56-W M93S66W